
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/09/19 1st Payment 1,354,629
2nd Payment 1,422,361

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,493,479
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,568,153

5th Payment 1,646,560
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,354,386 $9,523,810 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 1,728,888
2 09/28/19 Sat $22,403,034 $20,306,379 $50,000,000 $35,000,000 1.430 3.8% 6.9% 7th Payment 1,815,333
3 10/02/19 Wed $20,939,222 $30,488,995 $60,000,000 $41,958,042 1.430 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 1,906,099
4 10/05/19 Sat $24,400,266 $41,406,898 $70,000,000 $50,071,531 1.398 4.1% 13.8% 9th Payment 2,001,404

5 10/09/19 Wed $22,394,917 $52,053,706 $80,000,000 $57,224,607 1.398 3.8% 17.1% 10th Payment 2,101,474
6 10/12/19 Sat $25,864,282 $64,349,891 $90,000,000 $64,377,682 1.398 4.3% 20.7% 11th Payment 2,206,548
7 10/16/19 Wed $25,726,161 $76,580,412 $0 1.398 4.3% 24.1% 12th Payment 2,316,876
8 10/19/19 Sat $27,066,971 $89,448,369 $0 1.398 4.5% 27.5% 13th Payment 2,432,719
9 10/23/19 Wed $26,747,489 $101,729,399 $0 1.398 4.5% 30.8% 14th Payment 2,554,355

10 10/26/19 Sat $27,930,407 $113,445,976 $0 1.398 4.7% 34.0% 15th Payment 2,682,073
11 10/30/19 Wed $28,084,864 $125,227,346 $0 1.398 4.7% 37.1% 16th Payment 2,816,177
12 11/02/19 Sat $29,578,301 $137,635,201 $0 1.398 4.9% 40.2% 17th Payment 2,956,986
13 11/06/19 Wed $29,772,764 $150,124,631 $0 1.398 5.0% 43.2% 18th Payment 3,104,835
14 11/09/19 Sat $31,489,060 $163,334,034 $0 1.398 5.2% 46.2% 19th Payment 3,260,077
15 11/13/19 Wed $31,886,630 $176,710,214 $0 1.398 5.3% 49.0% 20th Payment 3,423,080
16 11/16/19 Sat $35,529,106 $191,614,383 $0 1.398 5.9% 52.0% 21st Payment 3,594,234
17 11/20/19 Wed $38,614,709 $207,812,937 $0 1.398 6.4% 55.1% 22nd Payment 3,773,946
18 11/23/19 Sat $39,117,546 $224,222,427 $0 1.398 6.5% 58.0% 23rd Payment 3,962,643
19 11/27/19 Wed $42,476,180 $242,040,837 $0 1.398 7.0% 60.9% 24th Payment 4,160,776
20 11/30/19 Sat $52,808,687 $264,193,648 $0 1.398 8.6% 64.3% 25th Payment 4,368,814
21 12/04/19 Wed $99,394,261 $305,888,726 $0 1.398 15.6% 69.9% 26th Payment 4,587,255
22 12/07/19 Sat $56,769,338 $329,702,999 $0 1.398 9.3% 72.7% 27th Payment 4,816,618
23 12/11/19 Wed $106,848,831 $374,525,208 $0 1.398 16.7% 77.2% 28th Payment 5,057,449
24 12/14/19 Sat $85,154,008 $410,246,616 $0 1.398 13.6% 80.3% 29th Payment 5,310,321
25 12/18/19 Wed $170,958,129 $481,962,151 $0 1.398 25.4% 85.3% 30th Payment 5,575,837
26 12/21/19 Sat $161,792,614 $0 $0 1.398 24.2% 88.9%

Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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